LXB0104
Document number: DS46562 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 13
September 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
LXB0104
  4-BITS BI-DIRECTIONAL LEVEL TRANSLATOR

V-QFN3535-14 (Type CJ) — 25 —
Note: 10. Test condition for each of the package type(s): device mounted on JEDEC standard PCB per JESD51, with minimum recommended pad layout.
Ordering Information
 LXB  0 1 0 4  x  -  x
 Family     Numbers Package Packing
         LXB 4 : 4-bits    ZMJ12 : U-QFN1720-12 (Type CJ)
T14 : TSSOP-14
ZB14 : V-QFN3535-14 (Type CJ)
7 : 7” Tape & Reel
13 : 13” Tape & Reel
Orderable Part Number
Part Number
Suffix
Package Code Package
Packing (Note 11)
Qty. Carrier
LXB0104ZMJ12-7 -7 ZMJ12 U-QFN1720-12 (Type CJ) 3,000 7” Tape and Reel
LXB0104T14-13 -13 T14 TSSOP-14 2,500 13” Tape and Reel
LXB0104ZB14-13 -13 ZB14 V-QFN3535-14 (Type CJ) 5,000 13” Tape and Reel
Notes: 11. The taping orientation is located on our website at https://www.diodes.com/assets/Packaging-Support-Docs/AP02007.pdf.
 12. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
 13. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated’s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-
outlines.html.
Marking Information
(1) U-QFN1720-12 (Type CJ)
(Top View)
XX
 Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
X : Internal Code
 XX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
 a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53Y W X
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
LXB0104ZMJ12-7 U-QFN1720-12 (Type CJ) BU
LXB0104
Document number: DS46562 Rev. 2 - 2
9 of 13
September 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
LXB0104
Marking Information (continued)
(2) TSSOP-14
(Top View)
1
LXB0104
YY WW X X
Logo
Identification
Code
7
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year (ex: 24 = 2024)
X X : Internal Code
represents week 52 and 53
14 8
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
LXB0104T14-13 TSSOP-14 LXB0104
(3) V-QFN3535-14 (Type CJ)
(Top View)
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : Internal Code
 Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
 W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
 a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53